(R-97-1155).

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 288706

MAY 27 1997

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be
and is hereby authorized to execute a Third Amendment to the Operating Agreement with
Wackenhut Corrections Corporation, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk as

288706

Document No. RR- , which will allow the City to: (1) terminate the

Operating Agreement upon ﬁinety (90) day written notice; and (2) enter into agreements with
other law enforcement agencies to house their misdemeanor prisoners.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and is hereby authorized to
exercise the option to renew the Operating Agreement with the Wackenhut Corrections
Corporation, for the Misdemeanor Pre-Arraignment Detention Facility for a period of five (5)
years, commencing May 10, 1997, as provided in the second amendment to the Operating
Agreement dated June 24, 1991, on file in the office of the City Clerk as ]jocument No.
RR-278192-1.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and is hereby

authorized to expend $642,226 from Fund 103551 for Fiscal Year 1997, and subsequent annual

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



expenditures dependent upon annual appropriations for this purpose.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

DT A

William T. Griffith___———

Deputy City Attorney

WTG:cdk

05/05/97
Or.Dept:Police Dept.
R-97-1155

-PAGE 2 OF 2-

| /, 288706



- The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 9701117

ORIGINATING -
DEPT. NO.: 110

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted. :

Amount ' Fund
_Purpose
Date . By:
: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY JOB OPERATION |- BENF/ )
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT " EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE D

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and | do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said money now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $ 642,226.00

Vendor Wackenhut Corrections Corporation

Purpose Authorizing the renewal of contract for the Misdmeanor Pre-Arraignment Detention Facility,

and the expenditure of funds for the monthly operational expenditures for the remainder of FY 1997

' Date May 12, 1997 - By: o Uaba1CCianan

AUDIédR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | CY JOB OPERATION BENF/ |
LINE | Py | FUND | DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER | ACCOUNT EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT
1 : 103551 4222 000002 $577,000.00
2 103551 - 9544 65,226.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $642,226.00
: FUND OVERRIDE [ ]

ﬂ, 2'887(')5_ MAY 27 1997 AC__ 9701117

AC-361 (REV 2-92)




